 DG6028C
Inductance Range: 1.0~22µH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特点
• Low Profile (H=2.8mm Max).
• Magnetic Shield.
• Ideal for a variety of DC-DC converter inductor

Part
Number
Inductance
L(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) ±20%
Rated DC Current
(A) Max. (Typ.)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40[°C]
1253AY-1R0N=P3 1.0 ±30 100 12 5.3 ( 7.1 ) 5.8 ( 6.8 )
1253AY-1R5N=P3 1.5 ±30 100 16 4.4 ( 5.9 ) 5.4 ( 6.4 )
1253AY-2R2N=P3 2.2 ±30 100 20 4.0 ( 5.3 ) 4.8 ( 5.6 )
1253AY-3R3N=P3 3.3 ±30 100 28 2.9 ( 3.9 ) 4.0 ( 4.7 )
1253AY-4R7M=P3 4.7 ±20 100 34 2.6 ( 3.5 ) 3.6 ( 4.2 )
1253AY-6R8M=P3 6.8 ±20 100 47 2.3 ( 3.1 ) 3.1 ( 3.6 )
1253AY-100M=P3 10 ±20 100 67 1.9 ( 2.5 ) 2.5 ( 2.9 )
1253AY-150M=P3 15 ±20 100 94 1.5 ( 2.0 ) 2.0 ( 2.3 )
1253AY-220M=P3 22 ±20 100 145 1.3 ( 1.7 ) 1.7 ( 2.0 )
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or